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Indicator Name Code 

Commitment 

appropriations 
Budget appropriations 

Budgetary 

commitments 

 

Lawful 

commitments Payments made 

Lawful 

commitments of 

payment 
 yearly quarterly yearly quarterly 

A B 1 2 3 4 5 

 

6 7 8=6 - 7 

TOTAL 

EXPENDITURE 

00 318.558.304  86.435.973 318.558.304 86.435.973 86.435.973 86.435.973  81.554.709 4.881.264 

CURRENT 

EXPENDITURE (cod 

10+20+30+40+50+51

+55+56+57+58 

+59+60+61+65) 

01 302.878.304  85.485.973 302.878.304 85.485.973  85.485.973  85.485.973  81.340.507 4.145.466 

TITLE I STAFF 

EXPENDITURE        

10 198.554.715  55,336.000 198.554.715 55.336.000  55.336.000  55.336.000 53.891.922  1.444.078 

Salary expenditure in 

money 

10.01 192.579.930  54.135.000 192.579.930 54.135.000  54.135.000  54.135.000  52.706.848 1.428.152 

Basic salaries 10.01.01  161.995.000  45.111.000 161.995.000 45.111.000  45.111.000  45.111.000 44.197.262  913.738 

Bonuses for working 

conditions        

10.01.05 260.000  67.000 260.000 67.000  67.000  67.000  66.261  739 

Fund for posts filled 

by accumulation 

10.01.10 150.000  30.000 150.000 30.000 30.000 30.000 29.069  931 

Fund related to hourly 

payments 

10.01.11 23.400.000  7.488.000 23.400.000 7.488.000 7.488.000 7.488.000 7.177.779  310.221 

Delegation rights 10.01.13 2.500.000  205.000 2.500.000 205.000 205.000 205.000 178.760  26.240 

Food allowances 10.01.17 3.654.930  900.000 3.654.930 900.000 900.000 900.000 762.216  137.784 

Other cash salaries 

entitlements        

10.01.30 620.000  334.000 620.000 334.000 334.000 334.000 295.501  38.499 

Salary expenses in 

kind 

10.02 1.664.785  15.000 1.664.785 15.000 15.000 15.000 7.159  7.841 

Transportation to and 

from work 

10.02.05 55.000  15.000 55.000 15.000 15.000 15.000 7.159  7.841 

Holidays vouchers        10.02.06  1.609.785  0 1.609.785 0 0 0  0  0 



Contributions 10.03 4 .310.000  1.186.000 4.310.000 1.186.000 1.186.000 1.186.000 1.177.915  8.085 

Labor insurance 

contribution 

10.03.07  4 .310.000  1.186.000 4.310.000 1.186.000 1.186.000 1.186.000 1.177.915  8.085 

TITLE II GOODS 

AND SERVICES        

20  39.361.434  8.167.020 39.361.434 8.167.020 8.167.020 8.167.020 6.582.534  1.584.486 

Goods and services 20.01 20.689.434  5.319.120 20.689.434 5.319.120 5.319.120 5.319.120 4.031.801  1.287.319 

Office supplies 20.01.01 150.000  35.000 150.000 35.000 35.000 35.000 31 .559  3.441 

Cleaning materials        20.01.02  282.000  113.500 282.000 113.500 113.500 113.500 112.591 909 

Heating, lighting and 

motive power 

20.01.03 8.697.570  1.959.820 8.697.570 1.959.820 1.959.820 1.959.820 769.164  1.190.656 

Water, sewerage and 

sanitation 

20.01.04 4.120.000  1.293.000 4.120.000 1.293.000 1.293.000 1.293.000 1.279.639  13.361 

Fuels, lubricants and 

alternative fuels    

20.01.05 180.000  46.000 180.000 46.000 46.000 46.000 45.532  468 

Spare parts 20.01.06 27.000  1.000 27.000 1.000  1.000  1.000  450  550 

Transportation 20.01.07  80.000  6.000 80.000 6.000 6.000 6.000 4.165  1.835 

Mail, 

telecommunications, 

radio, TV, Internet        

20.01.08  510.000  111.900 510.000 111.900  111.900  111.900  108.376  3.524 

Materials and 

functional services 

20.01.09 2.400.000  682.300 2.400.000 682.300  682.300  682.300  662.176  20.124 

Other goods and 

services for 

maintenance and 

operation 

20.01.30  4.242,864  1.070.600 4.242.864 1.070.600 1.070.600 1.070.600 1.018.149  52.451 

Current repairs        20.02 4.800.000  117.000 4.800.000 117.000 117.000 117.000 113.382  3.618 

Current repairs 20.02.00 4.800.000  117.000 4.800.000 117.000 117.000 117.000 113.382  3.618 

Food 20.03 2.129.000  622.300 2.129.000 622.300 622.300 622.300 608.106  14.194 

Food for people        20.03.01 2.100.000  610.000 2.100.000 610.000 610.000 610.000 595.943  14.057 

Food for animals 20.03.02 29.000  12.300 29.000 12.300 12.300 12.300 12.163  137 

Medicines and sanitary 

materials 

20.04 23.500  3.500 23.500 3.500 3.500 3.500 1.934  1.566 

Medicines 20.04.01 10.500  1.500 10.500 1.500  1.500  1.500  0 1.500 

Sanitary materials 20.04.02 13.000  2.000 13.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 1.934  66 

Inventory goods 20.05 3.420.500  244.200 3.420.500 244.200 244.200 244.200 240.570  3.630 

Uniforms and 

equipment 

20.05.01 75.500  13.500 75.500 13.500 13.500 13.500 12.632  868 

Bed linen and bed 

accessories 

20.05.03 45.000  0 45.000 0 0 0   0 0 



Other inventory 

objects 

20.05.30 3.300.000  230.700 3.300.000 230.700 230.700 230.700 227.938  2.762 

Travels, secondments, 

transfers 

20.06 2.815.000  232.000 2.815.000 232.000 232.000 232.000 205.703  26.297 

Internal travels, 

secondments, transfers 

20.06.01 315.000  43.000 315.000 43.000 43.000 43.000 27.200  15.800 

Travels abroad 20.06.02 2.500.000  189.000 2.500.000 189.000 189.000 189.000 178.503  10.497 

Laboratory materials 20.09 325.000  57.000 325.000 57.000 57.000 57.000 52.315  4.685 

Laboratory materials 20.09.00 325.000  57.000 325.000 57.000 57.000 57.000 52.315  4.685 

Books, publications 

and documentary 

materials 

20.11 57.000  28.000 57.000 28.000  28.000  28.000  26.020  1.980 

Books, publications 

and documentary 

materials 

20.11.00 57.000  28.000 57.000 28.000  28.000  28.000  26.020  1.980 

Professional training 20.13 43.000 0  0 43.000 0 0 0 0 0 

Professional training 20.13.00 43.000 0  0 43.000 0 0 0 0 0 

Other expenditures 20.30 5.059.000  1.543.900 5.059.000 1.543.900 1.543.900 1.543.900 1.302.703  241.197 

Non-life insurance 

premiums 

20.30.03 55.000  11.000 55.000 11.000 11.000 11.000 10.883  117 

Rents 20.30.04 14.000  6.000 14.000 6.000 6.000 6.000 2.873  3.127 

Other expenditures 

with goods and 

services 

20.30.30 4.990.000  1.526.900 4.990.000 1.526.900 1.526.900 1.526.900 1.288.947  237.953 

TITLE VIII 

PROJECTS 

FINANCED BY 

NON-

REIMBURSABLE 

EXTERNAL FUNDS 

(NEF) POST-

ACCESSION 

56 7.000.000  2.500.000 7.000.000 2.500.000  2.500.000  2.500.000  2.259.541  240.459 

European Regional 

Development Fund 

(ERDF) programs 

56.01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

National funding 56.01.01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Other post-accession 

facilities and 

instruments 

56.16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



Non-reimbursable 

external funding 

56.16.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Other community 

programs funded 

between 2021-2027 

56.72 7.000.000  2.500.000 7.000.000 2.500.000  2.500.000  2.500.000  2.259.541  240.459 

Non-reimbursable 

external funding 

56.72.02 7.000.000  2.500.000 7.000.000 2.500.000  2.500.000  2.500.000  2.259.541  240.459 

TITLE IX SOCIAL 

WORK 

57 1.448.500  445.000 1.448.500 445.000 445.000 445.000 317.842  127.158 

Social aid 57.02 1.448.500  445.000 1.448.500 445.000 445.000 445.000 317.842  127.158 

Social aid in cash 57.02.01 100.000  30.000 100.000 30.000 30.000 30.000  12.600 17.400 

Social aid in kind 57.02.02 100.000 0  0 100.000 0 0 0 0 0 

TITLE X PROJECTS 

FINANCED BY 

NON-

REIMBURSABLE 

EXTERNAL FUNDS 

UNDER THE 2014-

2020 FINANCIAL 

FRAMEWORK 

58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Other post-accession 

facilities and 

instruments (OPAF) 

58.16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Non-reimbursable 

external funding 

58.16.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TITLE XI OTHER 

EXPENDITURES 

59 54.700.402  17.244.700 54.700.402 17.244.700 17.244.700 17.244.700 17.143.489  101.211 

Scholarships 59.01 53.200.402  16.899.000 53.200.402 16.899.000 16.899.000 16.899.000 16.797.913  101.087 

Scholarships 59.01.00 53.200.402  16.899.000 53.200.402 16.899.000 16.899.000 16.899.000 16.797.913  101.087 

Amounts related to 

disabled persons not 

included 

59.40 1.500.000  345.700 1.500.000 345.700 345.700 345.700 345.576  124 

Amounts related to 

disabled persons not 

included 

59.40.00 1.500.000  345.700 1.500.000 345.700 345.700 345.700 345.576  124 

TITLE XIII 

PROJECTS 

FINANCED FROM 

THE LOAN 

61 1.813.253  1.793.253 1.813.253 1.793.253  1.793.253  1.793.253  1.145.179  648.074 



COMPONENT OF 

THE PNRR 

Reimbursable loan 

funds 

61.01 1.638.700  1.618.700 1.638.700 1.618.700 1.618.700 1.618.700 970.626  648.074 

Reimbursable loan 

funds 

61.01.00 1.638.700  1.618.700 1.638.700 1.618.700 1.618.700 1.618.700 970.626  648.074 

VAT amounts 61.03 174.553  174.553  174.553  174.553  174.553  174.553  174.553 0 

VAT amounts 61.03.00 174.553  174.553  174.553  174.553  174.553  174.553  174.553 0 

70. CAPITAL 

EXPENDITURE (70 = 

71+72+75) 

70 15.680.000  950.000 15.680.000 950.000  950.000  950.000  823.242  126.758 

TITLE XV NON-

FINANCIAL ASSETS 

(71.01 + 71.02) 

71 15.680.000  950.000 15.680.000 950.000  950.000  950.000  823.242  126.758 

Fixed assets 71.01 15.680.000  950.000 15.680.000 950.000  950.000  950.000  823.242  126.758 

Constructions 71.01.01 11.680.000  950.000 11.680.000 950.000  950.000  950.000  823.242  126.758 

Machinery, equipment 

and means of 

transportation 

71.01.02 3.800.000   0 3.800.000 0 0 0 0   0 

Furniture, office 

equipment and other 

tangible assets 

71.01.03 100.000 0 100.000 0 0 0 0   0 

Other fixed assets 71.01.30 100.000 0 100.000 0 0 0 0   0 

TITLE XXI 

PAYMENTS MADE 

IN PREVIOUS 

YEARS AND 

RECOVERED IN 

THE CURRENT 

YEAR 

85 0 0 0 0 0 0 -609.040 609.040 

Payments made in 

previous years and 

recovered in the 

current year 

85.01 0 0 0 0 0 0 -609.040 609.040 

Payments made in 

previous years and 

recovered in the 

current year related to 

current expenditure 

and financial 

85.01.03 0 0 0 0 0 0 -609.040 609.040 



 operations of other 

public institutions 


